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North Carolina Federation of Negro Woman's Clubs

FINANCIAL REPORT
Club Contributions 1963 Convention, Statesville, N. C.

NORTHEASTERN DISTRICT

Place and Name of Club 
Ahoskie—Women’s 
Ayden—The Jolly Doer’s 
Edenton—Woman’s 
Elizabeth City 

Jr. Matrons
Matrons Social, Literary and Art 
Negro Women’s Community 
Neighborhood No. 1 
Woman’s 

Kinston
Banneker Literary and Social

Bridge

Entre-Nous 
Northeastern District 
Northeast Community 
Omicrone Civic ^nd Social
sons

New Bern 
Climbers 
Jr. Women’s 

Rich Square 
Book
Flower and Art 
Silverlite 

Rocky Mount 
Brown-Pearson Federated 
Mary B. Talbert Federated 

Selma—Amies Professional Women’s 
Smithfield 

Jonquil Garden 
Progressive Women’s 

Weldon—Business and Fraternal 
Wilson

Book and Garden
Mary McLeod Bethune Women’s Civic 

Woodland—Jolly Workers 
28 Clubs

Represen
tation Fee

5.50
2.50 

12.00

10.00
8.00
9.00
5.00
9.00

Braille 
. 10.00

Place and Name of Club 
Durham

Daughters of Dorcas 
Daughters of Dorcas No. 2 
Jr. Utopia 
Model Mothers’
Up To Date Galeda 
Utopia
West Durham Baptist Church 

Greensboro 
I D K 
Ladies’ Art 

High Point 
Alpha Art 
City Federation 
Criterion Bridge 
Flower Lovers Garden 
H P N & I
Patient Planters Garden 
Tsungani

11.00
4.00
6.50

9.00 
10.00

5.00 
10.00
7.50'

10.50
16.50 
12.00

9.00
7.50
6.50

15.00
25.00
12.50 

263.50

Represen
tation Fee

15.50
11.50 
10.00 
12.00
12.50
14.00
10.00

9.00
6.00

11.00
3.00
5.00
7.00

11.50 
4.50
4.00

.5.00

Scholar
ship

25.00

Special
Interest

10.00 10.00 SE 5.00

10.00 25.00 SE 5.00
7.50 8.00 SE 5.00
2.50 2.50 SE 2.00
2.50 2.50 SE 2.00

10.00 25.00

5.00 10.00 SE 5.00
K 75.00

3.00 10.00 SE 5.00
K 15.00

5.00 5.00 SE 5.00
25.00 25.00

6.00
2.00 5.00 SE 5.00

5.00 5.00 SE 5.00
5.00 5.00 SE 5.00

5.00
5.00 10.00 SE 5.00

5.00 5.00

2.50 2.50 SE 3.00

20.00 30.00 SE 5.00
1.50 1.50

141.50 218.00 152.00

DISTRICT
Scholar Special

Braille ship Interest

50.00 50.00 SE 5.00
5.00 5.00
2.50 2.50 SE 2.50

10.00

7.50 25.00 SE 5.00
5.00 10.00

10.00 15.00 SE 5.00

5.00 25.00

Totals
40.50
2.50

37.50

50.00
23.50
16.00 
12.00
44.00

107..50

39.00

21.50
50.00
11.00 
10.00
18.50

9.00
10.00

20.00
25.00

7.50

15.50
36.50
12.00

19.00 
7.50

14.50

15.00
80.00
15.50 

775.00

Totals

120.50
21.50
17.50 
22.00
12.50
51.50
25.00

9.00
36.00

41.00
3.00
5.00
7.00

16.50 
4.50
4.00

Thank You God For Youth

Thank God for Youth with the 
strength to lift,

And the will to serve, and the 
heart to ppay;

Thank God for the marvelous won
derful gift

Of Youth today.
There are paths to be straightened 

within our land!
’There are darkened ways that have 

need of light.
Thank God for the Youth of earth 

who stand
Foursquare for right.
There is need for a vison of un

dimmed eyes;
There is need for hands that are 

clean and strong;
For backs that are straight, and 

hearts that are wise;
For lips with a song.
Thank God for Youth with its la

tent powers;
Thank God for the Youth that yet 

many bring
Out of these failures that have 

been ours
Some better thing.

If Your Garden

If your garden is not growing right
Take a stock of soil, water, culti

vation.
Don’t blame the seed.
If your machine will not nm 

smoothly.
Don’t blame the maker.
Just check the type of oil you use.
If your lights seem dim
Just clean the globe.
Don’t blame the power plant.
When cultivation has been done 

right -
Oil of right weight used -
Globes made to shine.
Then just remember that only God 

can blame .
and only your God can praise -
Because he holds the canvas while 

you use the brush.

By Mrs. Mytle Horrington 
Statesville, N. C.

(Continued on Page 6)

IN MEMORIAM 
Mrs. Fannie Kilpatrick 

Asheville, N. C. 
Senior Organizer

Member of 
Executive Committee


