North Carolina Federation of Negro Woman's Clubs

FINANCIAL REPORT

Club Contributions 1963 Convention, Statesville, N. C.

NORTHEASTERN DISTRICT

,	Represen-		Scholar-	Special		
Place and Name of Club	tation Fee	Braille	ship	Ir	iterest	Totals
AhoskieWomen's	5.50	10.00	25.00			40.50
Ayden—The Jolly Doer's	2.50					2.50
Edenton—Woman's	12.00	10.00	10.00	SE	5.00	37.50
Elizabeth City						
Jr. Matrons	10.00	10.00	25.00	SE	5.00	50.00
Matrons Social, Literary and Art	8.00	7.50	8.00	SE	5.00	23.50
Negro Women's Community	9.00	2.50	2.50	SE	2.00	16.00
Neighborhood No. 1	5.00	2.50	2.50	SE	2.00	12.00
Woman's	9.00	10.00	25.00			44.00
	5.00	20.00				
Kinston	12.50	5.00	10.00	SE	5.00	107.50
Banneker Literary and Social	12.50	0.00	20.03	K	75.00	
7.11	6.00	3.00	10.60	SE	5.00	39.00
Bridge	0.00	5.00	10.00		15.00	00.00
	6.50	5.00	5.09	SE	5.00	21.50
Entre-Nous	0.30	25.00	25.00	DL	0.00	50.00
Northeastern District	11.00	23.00	20.00			11.60
Northeast Community	4.00		6.00			10.00
Omicrone Civic and Social		2.00	5.00	SE	5.00	18.50
SOHS	6.50	2.00	5.00	SE	3.00	10.50
New Bern	0.00					9.00
Climbers	9.00		-			10.00
Jr. Women's	10.00					10.00
Rich Square			F 00	CTT.	F 00	00.00
Book	5.00	5.00	5.00	SE	5.00	20.00
Flower and Art	10.00	5.00	5.00	SE	5.00	25.00
Silverlite	7.50					7.50
Rocky Mount						
Brown-Pearson Federated	10.50	5.00				15.50
Mary B. Talbert Federated	16.50	5.00	10.00	SE	5.00	36.50
Selma—Amles Professional Women's	12.00					12.00
Smithfield						
Jonquil Garden	9.00	5.00	5.00			19.00
Progressive Women's	7.50					7.50
Weldon—Business and Fraternal	6.50	2.50	2.50	SE	3.00	14.50
Wilson						
Book and Garden	15.00					15.00
Mary McLeod Bethune Women's Civic	25.00	20.00	30.00	SE	5.00	80.00
Woodland—Jolly Workers	12.50	1.50	1.50			15.50
					152.00	

CENTRAL DISTRICT

Place and Name of Club	Representation Fee	Braille	Scholar- ship	Special Interest		Totals
Durham						
Daughters of Dorcas	15.50	50.00	50.00	SE	5.00	120.50
Daughters of Dorcas No. 2	11.50	5.00	5.00			21.50
Jr. Utopia	10.00	2.50	2.50	SE	2.50	17.50
Model Mothers'	12.00	10.00				22.00
Up To Date Galeda	12.50					12.50
•	14.00	7.50	25.00	SE	5.00	51.50
Utopia West Durham Baptist Church	10.00	5.00	10.00			25.00
Greensboro						
I D K	9.00					9.00
Ladies' Art	6.00	10.00	15.00	SE	5.00	36.00
High Point		/-				
Alpha Art	11.00	5.00	25.00			41.00
City Federation	3.00					3.00
Criterion Bridge	5.00					5.00
Flower Lovers Garden	7.00	-				7.00
HPN&I	11.50	5.00				16.50
Patient Planters Garden	4.50	1 2				4.50
Tsungani	4.00	19-				4.00

(Continued on Page 6)

Thank You God For Youth

Thank God for Youth with the strength to lift,

And the will to serve, and the heart to pray;

Thank God for the marvelous wonderful gift

Of Youth today.

There are paths to be straightened within our land!

There are darkened ways that have need of light,

Thank God for the Youth of earth who stand

Foursquare for right.

There is need for a vison of undimmed eyes;

There is need for hands that are clean and strong;

For backs that are straight, and hearts that are wise;

For lips with a song.

Thank God for Youth with its latent powers;

Thank God for the Youth that yet many bring

Out of these failures that have been ours

Some better thing.

If Your Garden

If your garden is not growing right Take a stock of soil, water, cultivation.

Don't blame the seed.

If your machine will not run smoothly,

Don't blame the maker.

Just check the type of oil you use.

If your lights seem dim

Just clean the globe,

Don't blame the power plant.

When cultivation has been done right -

Oil of right weight used -

Globes made to shine,

Then just remember that only God can blame.

and only your God can praise -Because he holds the canvas while you use the brush.

> By Mrs. Mytle Horrington Statesville, N. C.

IN MEMORIAM
Mrs. Fannie Kilpatrick
Asheville, N. C.
Senior Organizer
Member of
Executive Committee